PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Andrea Galinski	01/24/2012	
Michelle A. Dooley	01/24/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHELSEA & SCOTT, LTD	
Street Address:	75 Albrecht Drive	
City:	Lake Bluff	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)905-7113

 Phone:
 847 905-7111

Email: docket@cardinallawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CARDINAL LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 2000

Address Line 2: 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3580/46

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LESLIE B WILSON

Total Attachments: 2

source=358046assignment27JAN2012#page1.tif source=358046assignment27JAN2012#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027611 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CHELSEA & SCOTT LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of ILLINOIS and having an address of 75 ALBRECHT DRIVE, LAKE BLUFF, ILLINOIS 60044, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to CAR SEAT COVER, executed by assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS W	/HEREOF	i, I haye i	hereunto sign	ned my name	on the day and	year set forth be	low.	† ;	
Pop	/ Jajo		married to consider the constant of the consta	ne conscious aigensaces	/4/n			Marie de la companya	
ANDREA GAL	JINSKI			Date		:	*******	5 5 2	
				Post of the control o		1		*	
			1	and the second		ſ			
STATE OF)	koja si julija				7	
) SS						
COUNTY OF _)					6 6 7	
0.11			1						
On this		day of _		2012, beto	ore me personal	ly came the abo	ve named AN	DREA GALINSK	I
who is personal	ly known	by me or	proved to m	e o n the basis	s of satisfactory	evidence to be	the same ind	ividual who execu	ted
the foregoing as	signm e nt,	and who	acknowledg	edito me that	he/she execute	d the same of hi	s/her own fre	will for the use a	ınd
purposes therein	set forth.			\$20 m					
1				100					
				#: 		·			
						ry Public			
1				j.	My (Commission Exp	oires:	<u>*</u>	

MICHELLE A. DOOLEY	1 24 2012 Date 2012
STATE OF) SS	
On this 24 TH day of JANIALY, 201	2, before me personally came the above named MICHELLE DOOLEY to basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who execute that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an
Address to the second s	Notary Public My Commission Expires: